
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

68,543  Last reported odometer reading

2014 CHRYSLER TOWN
AND COUNTRY TOURING-
L
VIN: 2C4RC1CG5ER332509
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2014 2017 2021

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 3 yrs. 5 mo. 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 3,165/yr 8,750/yr 12,291/yr

Last reported odometer reading 9,847 36,642 68,543

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/FcOXlVqks28DHTF_uqFdAVMXpdjmhhJVkewipcclf9OiJHN8_U_Qq1udxxX6wn-DIzqNQes1TsXdWNd78rsot7-BKI1dJiJleLtOB20MrW0dOh9n5AmMCwOdeOjesWYB5yYCOrK4Dox2a_pMqEYsyPiwtwfwsxFeJgNR75gC0pSgHWtbKUz1-0ymF6qzNbMfQOuzC2opaWTGdwp3n7knuZkbHh2CO6muTZOlXOqSnyeaRFe1rGVRypaf4IlfiHG_FIBG_lpfdCx8ns0lhC0uIbyJgome9uuV9-E9BxXKq1901tI7Svyto7ZxN5zq5QieGMS3icCg_C6F_30v1QsdIKjF8nUuUnPdD4e59OqcPAnb7d9VoynrjZtOG_BhEs3MWjF86I30V1oU4CorWarWBFJV.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

3,165 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/10/2014 Franklin Sussex AutoMall
Sussex, NJ
973-875-3188
fsautomall.com

4.6 / 5.0
343 Veri�ed Reviews

5,203 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/10/2014 Franklin Sussex AutoMall
Sussex, NJ
973-702-2505
fsautomall.com

4.6 / 5.0
343 Veri�ed Reviews

5,203 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/25/2014 10 Franklin Sussex AutoMall
Sussex, NJ
973-702-2505
fsautomall.com

4.6 / 5.0
343 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/cJGvROOlY5AjDqUIo_5LW7Is3E44PFKYDBEmw2xL3chpqKGF6m5UEgRLtFj44lLCtqvMbB0dlIxVLfU2ZfRVoWav9nKc5iHTeWVyOm0w6zLCUq1ly_conmAUvSF258Yw7jv_7OmTGYujOse3Mms03QwVuSSzfMbJnKEZlwMkU-uzEEI6MDFp-e_3M3FiZMaIbvj8My3AxtNvh9ZMp0rtKR_UYDuZ1ynGGC2PAEbuekXHySHJTC2UTrdoG5h70g3_Dzt6h_NTRxToKsbByM7MEwDtQvUqvYi18e23LsAMaAV9PMaqdaiiYattBQZtQeMxbER8Kw-rM0IQur9eq525iP64_Ie4SXq3MIF3g6u3XctujohNj7AJyjgvAZ_RFrP6DkpDk0b96t9fOYjx61msvFHhzX-F6Yg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/bGKIGISH11KYfM_zzrMj9VNE30UucsWYIxG5B4EE-gjQ6dan4SedGAK-yN8X2ont9zL6AkVE4LuP69qCjgo12-hayRRmU-tNIPqLeFmdwXBUhfvx-EzsohIQEL5T3_wf20CdE6XfxqP6tNyUSeuCN00hfz0-cMVHpTyhuVO0l2T16lIRH-4BNO9jOQFE7gKWcuClpTDRDU5I-M9btQ5r-fn0pJgN33VcM3RaMzk1Lj3Q5E4OASjJgL3N-NVVBFoR4xqRieMCthfuFVcDjWkFzty2AsW5t40fjqsxjq8eNXnTpFgkNTbSv98xRVN7HDMIDJVbYxkOEkoUQTnKUBZcDcQpHgFOgmE-9B_y69EcyQQepif6gMdK-getAqmHdNTbXhbqKilLDwNyyByxxAJzdEv1xACz0DE.cfx


343 Veri�ed Reviews
5,203 Customer Favorites

06/27/2014 Franklin Sussex AutoMall
Sussex, NJ
973-702-2505
fsautomall.com

4.6 / 5.0
343 Veri�ed Reviews

5,203 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/30/2014 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/10/2014 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX
Title #GD20141911304

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a
car in one state but register it to be driven in another.

10/22/2015 6,723 Xpress Lube Inc.
Newton, NJ
973-383-8144

4.8 / 5.0
293 Veri�ed Reviews

163 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Fluids checked
Cooling system checked

05/27/2017 Luther Brookdale Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Minneapolis, MN
763-535-5200
lutherbrookdalechryslerjeep.
net/

4.1 / 5.0
201 Veri�ed Reviews

163 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/20/2017 Chrysler Group Certi�ed
Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Visit the
website of -
CHRYSLER
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

Offered for sale as a Chrysler Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Vehicle

06/22/2017 9,436 Luther Brookdale Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Minneapolis, MN
763-535-5200
lutherbrookdalechryslerjeep.
net/

4.1 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.fcacertified.com/


201 Veri�ed Reviews
163 Customer Favorites

08/04/2017 9,635 Luther Brookdale Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Minneapolis, MN
763-535-5200
lutherbrookdalechryslerjeep.
net/

4.1 / 5.0
201 Veri�ed Reviews

163 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/04/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/08/2017 9,847 Chrysler Group Certi�ed
Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Visit the
website of -
CHRYSLER
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

Sold as a Chrysler Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,750 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/13/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/14/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00PRZMY-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/21/2017 16,000 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-1998
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
159 Veri�ed Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00PRZMY-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/26/2019 22,151 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.fcacertified.com/


855-695-7390
arrigochryslerdodgejeepram
ofwestpalmbeach.com/

4.2 / 5.0
797 Veri�ed Reviews

14,890 Customer Favorites

07/16/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00PRZMY-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/20/2019 33,506 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lakeville, MN
952-892-5507
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Air �lter replaced

01/22/2020 35,983 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-863-7208
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
186 Veri�ed Reviews

212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/30/2020 36,642 Napleton North Lake
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
994 Veri�ed Reviews

9,091 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/03/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00PRZMY-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,291 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/18/2021 38,000 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeville, MN
Title #00PRZMY-1

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/02/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeville, MN
Title #17382902-1

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-



07/06/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeville, MN
Title #17382902-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/05/2021 Heartland Tire and Service
Lakeville, MN
952-898-2886
heartlandlakeville.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed

03/01/2022 54,782 Heartland Tire and Service
Lakeville, MN
952-898-2886
heartlandlakeville.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed

06/03/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeville, MN
Title #17382902-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/08/2022 Heartland Tire and Service
Lakeville, MN
952-898-2886
heartlandlakeville.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed

08/31/2022 Heartland Tire and Service
Lakeville, MN
952-898-2886
heartlandlakeville.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed

03/16/2023 65,891 Heartland Tire and Service
Lakeville, MN
952-898-2886
heartlandlakeville.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed

07/07/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Finland, MN
Title #17382902-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/14/2023 68,543 Duluth Dodge Chrysler Jeep Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-



& Ram
Hermantown, MN
218-720-6123
duluthdodge.com

4.6 / 5.0
221 Veri�ed Reviews

2,188 Customer Favorites

02/12/2024 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Finland, MN
Title #17382902-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/21/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

-
-


